## **Rogers County Premium Auction Committee**

## **2023 Rogers County Premium Auction**

The **Rogers County Fair** will be taking place September 14-17, 2023
The **Rogers County Premium Auction** will be September 18, 2023
Claremore Expo Center, 400 Veterans Pkwy, Claremore, Oklahoma
Enjoy the fair and save Monday evening for the Premium Sale. We look forward to seeing you there!



We invite you to attend the Rogers County Premium Auction because **you can make a difference**. The auction provides the community with a way to support 4-H & FFA students who successfully exhibited livestock in the Rogers County Fair and qualified for the honor of selling in the auction. The animals don't change ownership. The auction format provides a means for the community to "buy" or "add-on" to the bidding for each student. When our community members support students in the Premium Auction, we enable these students to continue with future animal projects, add to their college funds, and most importantly, explore their future in agriculture. Thanks for your interest and support!

## Rogers County Premium Auction | Monday, September 18, 2023

- Meet the Students begins at 5:00 pm
- Presentation of Scholarships and Awards begins at 6:00 pm
- The Livestock Premium Auction will begin at 6:30 pm

Meet the Students offers you the opportunity to visit with all 89 exhibitors and their animals included in the sale. Each of the exhibitors & animals who qualifies for the sale will be present for this special night celebrating their hard work and success. We hope you'll take a to moment walk through the display area and visit with these outstanding 4-H and FFA students.

The 2023 Premium Auction will begin at 6:30 pm. We'll have plenty of seating and visiting room for our buyers and bidders. The bidding will be fast paced and exciting. The winning bidder on each animal will be announced and given special recognition.

**Add-on donations** are another option to provide support to our students. Add-ons can be given in any amount large or small. Add-ons may be given at the sale, through our online site or by email for those unable to attend in person. The deadline for add-on contributions is October 1, 2023.

You will receive a sale list by email on Sunday evening before the sale. If sale information should go to someone additional in your organization, please contact Jerri Guilfoyle at rcpacsec@gmail.com with their contact info.

Once again, we appreciate your interest and support and look forward to seeing you at the Rogers County Premium Auction. Come on out for a fun filled evening while supporting our youth!

Full schedule of events for the Rogers County Fair: www.RogersCountyFair.com or the Fair Facebook page